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IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

When using an electrical appliance, basic precautions should always be foliowed,
including the following.
Read all instructions before using the massager.

A N G R To reduce the risk of electric shock:

. Always unplug this appliance fromthe 3. Do not use while bathing orin a shower.

electrical outlet immediately after us-
ing and before cleaning.

. Do not reach for an appliance that has
fallen into water. Unplug immediately.

WAHNIN

An appliance should never be left unat-
tended when plugged in. Unplug form
outlet when not in use, and before put-
ting on or taking off parts.

cord or use cord as a handle.

. Keep the cord away from heated sur-
faces.

. Never operate the appliance with the
air openings blocked. Keep the air open-

4.

Do not place or store the appliance
where it can fall or be pulled into a tub
or sink. Do not place in or drop into
water or other liquid.

To reduce the risk of burns, fire, electric shock, or
- injury to persons:

ings free of lint, hair and the like. Never
operate on a soft surface such as a bed
or couch where the air openings may
be blocked.

Do not operate under blanket or pillow.  10. Do not use outdoors.

Excessive heating can occurandcause 11, Do not operate where aerosol (spray)

flre, electric ShOCk, orinjury to persons. products are being used or where oxy-
. Close supervision is necessary when gen is being administered.

this appliance is used by invalids or dis- 12 To disconriect, turn all controls to the off

abled persons. _ position, then remove plug from outlet.
- Do not use on or near children. Keep 13 Never drop or insert any object into any

children away from the appliance opening.

whethgr or ngt ILis in use. o 14. To reduce the risk of electric shock, this
. Use this appl_lar'lce_' Only for its intended app”ance has a polarized p|ug (one

use as described in this manual. blade is wider than the other). This plug
. Never operate this appliance if it has a will fit in a polarized outlet only one way.

damaged cord or plug, if it is not work- If the plug does not fit fully in the outlet,

ing properly, or if it has been dropped reverse the plug. If it still does not fit, -

or damaged, or dropped into water. Call contact a qualified electrician to install

your nearest authorized service center the proper outlet. Do not change the plug

for repair. in any way.

Do not carry this appliance by power 15 Use heated surfaces carefully. May

cause serious burns. Do not use over
insensitive skin areas or in the presence
of poor circulation. The unattended use
of heat by children or incapacitated per-
sons may be dangerous.

SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS



Parts Identification </
@ Head ® Extension handle
@ Ventilation openings ® Power switch (high-low-otf)
® Heated surface @ Heat switch
@ Am Power cord
How to use
Using the extension handle
1. Extend 2. Massage 3. Retract.
Pull the extension handle un- Grip both ends. Caution:
til it clicks into place. Do not put the power cord
and fingers between the
arm and the extension
handle when you retract it.
Click Click
. . )
m "
Using Heat

To activate the heating mechanism, press the red heat button after turning the massager on.

Key Benefit:

The grip extends out to allow for a perfectly fitting massage in difficulty to reach areas such
as the lower back, shoulders and calves.



Warning

This device should not be used on any injured, swollen, inflamed areas, or wounds,
without consulting your physician. Massage should be pleasant and comfortable. If you
feel pain or discomfort, discontinue use immediately and consult a physician.

Cautions

1.

If you are pregnant, ill or suffered from
injury, consult your physician before us-
ing the appliance.

Avoid using on the head, abdomen,
joints, or thyroid gland (just below
Adam’s Apple).

Do not hold the appliance by the cord or
pull the cord sharply.

Do not attempt to make any repair by
yourself. Do not touch the internal work-
ing of the appliance.

If the massager becomes soiled wipe
with a cloth dampened with a mild
cleanser. Do not use thinner, benzine or
similar solvents. Do not immerse in lig-
uid.

Specmcatlons

Power source

: AC 120V 60Hz

Avoid storage in any location where there
is excessive moisture, such as the bath-
room.

Do not use the appliance for more than
15 minutes at a time, and do not use it
continuously for more than 3 minutes on
the same parts of the body. (Prolonged
usage can have reverse effects on
muscles at times.)

. When extending or retracting the exten-

sion handle, be sure to firmly grip the
head of the massager.

Power consumption : 14W
Speed Approx. 6300 min~' (high)
Approx. 5000 min™' (low)
Dimensions 160 X 595 X 105 mm (6.3" x 23.4" x 4.1")

Weight

. 9109 (2.011b.)
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Massaging tips

(For a pleasant massage)

1.

2

Use the massager to loosen stiff or tense

muscles.

* Move the'massager in broad storkes
around the stiff or tense area.

* Keep the massager at the low set-
ting until you become accustomed
toit.

+ Avoid using the massager directly on
exposed skin and, if you find it pain-
ful at any point, place a towel or other
such item over whatever you already
have on.

If you prefer a more concentrated mas-
sage on the area where you feel stiff-
ness, use the high setting.

* Focus on the area where you feel the

stiffness or tension.

Finish up massaging the afflicted area
by moving the massager around the area
at the low setting.

Examples of How to Use

1.

(Shoulder)
Apply the massager steadily and evenly.

The key to achieving a satisfying mas-
sage is to place the head squarely on

_the afflicted.

(Lower Back)
Apply the massager steadily and evenly.
(Thigh, Calf)

Run the massager in a flowing motion
down along the muscles.

(Foot)

Apply the massager steadily and evenly
to the sole of the foot.
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Avant d'utiliser cet appare



CONSIGNES DE SECURITE IMPORTANTES

Lors de I'utilisation d’'un appareil électrique, toujours observer certaines précautions
simples, y compris les suivantes.

Lire toutes les instructions avant d'utiliser le masseur.

DAN G E R pour éviter tout risque d’électrocution :

. Toujours débrancher la prise de 3. Ne pas l'utiliser dans le bain ou sous
I'appareil immediatement aprés la douche.
utilisation et avant de le nettoyer 4. Ne pas ranger |appare|| dans un

Ne pas essayer de le retirer de I'eau
dans laquelle il est tombé. Le
débrancher immédiatement.

ATTENTI@ N

Ne jamais laisser l'appareil branche en votre
absence. Le débrancher Iorsqu il n'est pas
utilisé ou avant d’ajouter ou d'enlever des
accessoires.

endroit d’'ol il pourrait tomber dans une
baignoire ou un lavabo. Ne pas le
mettre ou le faire tomber dans de I'eau
ou tout autre liquide.

pour éviter tout risque de brilure, d'incendie,
d électrocution ou

e blessure :

trouve aucune peluche et aucun cheveu prés
des ouvertures d'aération. Ne jamais }utiliser
sur une surface molle, comme un canapé ou
un lit ou les ouvertures pourraient se boucher.

Ne pas utiliser sous une couverture ou sous  10. Ne pas utiliser dehors.

un coussin. Une chaleur excessive 11 Nepasutiliser lors que des sprays sont utilisés

augmenterait les risques d'incendie, ot dans un endroit ou on administre de

d'électrocution ou de blessure. Poxygene.

Faire trés attention lorsque I'appareil est utilisé 42 poyr (g mettre hors tension, toumer tous les

par une personne handicapée. boutons puis débrancher.

'I:Ie spgg Uglr't%‘g ggr ogfgrﬁ?ss due,ifl‘f:",:& t?ia[d;: 13. Nejamais introduire d’'objet dans les ouvertures.

ng; P S€ + quil soif utihise 14. Pour éviter tout risque d'électrocution, cet

appareil a une prise polarisée (une des fiches

Utiliser cet appareil uniquement pour son us- est plus lar ge que Fautre). Cette r)nse ne peut

399 spécifie dans cette notice. . &tre mise dans une prise murale que d'une
lama:s l'utiliser si le cordon d'alimentation seule maniere. Si la prise de lappareil n'entre
u la prise est endommagé, si Iapparell ne pas entierement dans la prise murale, la

fOnctlonne pas correctement, il est retourner. Si elle ne rentre toujours pas dansla

endommagie sl est tombe par terrq ou dans Fnse murale, contacter un électricien agréé pour

I'eau. Appeler le centre de service aprees-vente 'installation d‘_une nouvelle prise murale. Ne pas

le plus proche pour le faire réparer, maodifier 1a prise male de I'appareil.

Ne pas le transporter en le tenant par le cor-  15. Utiliser les surfaces chauffantes avec

don d'alimentation et ne pas utiliser le cordon
comme poignee.

Ne pas laisser le cordon prés de surfaces
chaudes.

Ne jamais utiliser 'appareil si les ouvertures
d'aeration sont bouchées. S'assurer qu'il ne se

GARD

précaution. Elles peuvent entrainer des briilures
séveres. Ne pas utiliser sur des zones du corps
non sensibles ou en cas de mauvaise circula-
tion. Lutilisation sans surveillance du systéme
de chauffage par des enfants ou des personnes
invalides peut étre dangereuse.

ER CES INSTRUCTIONS



Pieces -

® Tate ® Poignée télescopique

@ Ouvertures d'aération ® Interrupteur {(max. - min. - arrét)

@ Surace chaufiée @ Commande de la chaleur

@ Bras Cordon d'alimentation

Utilisation

Utilisation de la poignée télescopique

1. Extension 2. Massage 3. Rentrer
Tirer sur la poignée Tenir les deux exiremites. Attention:

télescopique jusqu'a ce Ne pas f!ai_re glisser tg
que vous entendiez un cordon d’alimentation ni
déclic. ' les doigts entre le corps
et la tige d'extension
quand vous le retirez.
Clic Clic
~

Utilisation du chauffage

Pour activer le systéme de chauffage, appuyer sur le bouton rouge de chauffage aprés
avoir mis le masseur en marche.

Avantages principaux:

Gréce & l'extension de la poignée, il est possible de masser les endroits du corps difficiles

a atteindre, tels que le bas du dos, les épaules et les mollets.
-2



Attention

Cet appareil ne doit pas étre utilisé sur des blessures ou des parties du corps enflées
ou enflammées, ou sur des plaies. sans avis antérieur de votre médecin. Un massage
devrait étre une expérience agréable et confortable. Si vous ressentez de la douleur,
arrétez de I'utiliser immédiaterment et consultez votre médecin.

Eviter de le ranger dans un endroit
excessivement humide, par exemple une
salle de bains.

Ne pas l'utiliser plus de 15 minutes a la
fois et ne pas l'utiliser plus de 3 minutes
d’affilée sur la méme partie du corps.
(Une utilisation prolongée peut parfois
avoir des effets nuisibles sur les
muscles.)

Lors de I'extension ou de la rétraction de
la poignée télescopique, vous assurer de
tenir fermement le corps du masseur.

Précautions
t. Lorsd'une grossesse, d'une maladieou 6.
si vous souffrez d'une blessure
quelconque, veuillez consulter votre
médecin avant d'utiliser cet appareil. 7.
2. Eviter de I'utiliser surla téte, 'abdomen,
les articulations ou la glande thyroide
(située en-dessous de la pomme
d’Adam)
3. Ne pas tenir I'appareil par le cordon ou
tirer brutalement sur le cordon. 8.
4. Ne pas essayer de le réparer soi méme,
Ne pas toucher les piéces internes de
l'appareil.
5. Sile masseurestsale, le nettoyer a l'aide
d'un chiffon légérement imbibé d’'un
produit nettoyant doux. Ne pas utiliser
de solvant, de benzine ou autres
dissolvants. Ne pas l'immerger dans un
liquide.
Fiche Technique
Alimentation ¢ 126V courant alternatif 60Hz.
Consommation ;14w
Vitesse : environ 6300minutes (high)
environ 5000 minutes (low)
Dimensions : 160 X 595 X 105 mm
Poids 1 9109 (2,01 |b.)



Pieces
@O Taéte

® Poignée télescopigue
@ OQuvertures d'aération & Interrupteur {max. - min. - arrét)
6]

@ Surface chauffée Commande de la chaleur

@ Bras Cordon d'alimentation

Utilisation

Utilisation de la poignée télescopique

1. Extension 2. Massage 3. Rentrer
Tirer sur la poignée Tenir les deux extremites. Attention:

télescopique jusqu'a ce Ne pas faire glisser le
que vous entendiez un cordon d'alimentation ni

déclic. les doigts entre le corps
et la tige d’extension
quand vous le retirez.

Clic
m
Wy
Utilisation du chauffage

Pour activer le systéme de chauffage, appuyer sur le bouton rouge de chauffage aprés
avoir mis le masseur en marche.

Clic

Avantages principaux:

Grace a I'extension de la poignée, il est possible de masser les endroits du corps difficiles

a atteindre, tels que le bas du dos, les épaules et les mollets.
—
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INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD IMPORTANTES

Siempre que se utiliza un aparato eléctrico hay que adoptar ciertas precauciones,
como las que se detallan a continuacion.

Lea todas las instrucciones antes de utilizar el aparato de masaje.

P

E Lﬁ G R@ - Para reducir el riesgo de sufrir descargas eléctricas:

Desenchufe siempre el aparato de la 3. No utilice el aparato en la ducha o en la
toma de corriente después de utilizarlo
y antes de limpiarlo.

No toque nunca el aparato si esta
sumergido en agua, desenchufelo
inmediatamente.

NGCIA

Controle el aparato en todo momento siempre
que este enchufado. Desenchufelo cuando no
lo vaya a utifizar y antes de colocarle o quitarie
piezas.

No utilice el aparato debajo de sdbanas o

cojines, ya que el exceso de calor podria

ﬁroyocar incendios, descargas eléctricas o
eridas.

Tenga mucho cuidado cuando utilice el
aparato en personas invalidas o
discapacitadas.

No utilice el aparato en nifios o cerca de ellos.
Mantenga siempre alejados a los nifios del
aparato aunque no lo esté utilizando.

Este aparato esta pensado para que se utilice
como se explica en este manual.

No utilice nunca el aparato si el ¢able o el
enchufe estdn deteriorados, si no funciona
correctamente, si se ha caido o estropeado o
si ha entrado en contacto con agua. Llame al
servicio técnico mas cercano para que efectie
la reparacién.

No mueva el aparato sosteniéndolo por el
cable de alimentacion ni utilice el cable a modo
de asa.

Aleje el cable de cualguier superficie caliente.

No utilice nunca el aparato si tiene las
aberturas obstruidas. Procure que estén

banera.

No cologque o guarde el aparato en lugares
en los que pueda caer o resbalar dentro
de la bafera o del lavamanos. No lo
coloque ni lo deje caer dentro del agua o
de cualquier otro liquido.

Para reducir el riesgo de quemaduras,

10.
11.

12.

13.
14.

15.

- incendios, descargas eléctricas o heridas:

limpias y no tengan pelusa, pelos, etc. No lo
utilice nunca en superficies mullidas como, por
ejemplo, camas 0 solds donde puedan llegar
a obstruirse las aberturas.

No utilice el aparato en el exterior.

No utilice el aparato junto con aerosoles o si
se estd administrando oxigeno.

Para desconectarlo, ponga todos los botones
en posicion de apagado y desenchufelo de la
toma de alimentacion.

Nunca deje caer ni introduzca ninglin objeto
en ninguna abertura.

Para reducir el riesgo de descargas eléctricas,
este aparato incorpora un enchufe polarizado
{con una patifla mas grande que la otra). Sélo
encaja en las tomas de corriente polarizadas
en una direccion. Si la clavija no llega a
introducirse del todo, dele la vuelta. Si, aun
asi, sigue sin introducirse, pongase en
contacto con un técnico electricista cualificado
para que le instale la toma de corriente
apropiada. No cambie nunca la clavija del
cable.

Utilice cuidadosamente en las zonas calientes
para evitar serias guemaduras. No lo utilice
scbre zonas de piel insensible o si tiene
problemas de circulacion. El uso a temperatura
elevada en nifios o personas discapacitadas
puede ser peligroso.

CONSERVE ESTAS INSTRUCCIONES



Partes

@ Cabeza ® Manguito de extension
® Aberturas de ventilacion ~ ®  Interruptor principal

® Superficie caliente @ Interruptor de calor

@ Brazo Cable de alimentacion

Coémo utilizar el aparato
Como usar el manguito de extension

1. Extiéndalo 2. Realice el masaje 3. Recdjalo
Empuje el manguito de Sujete los dos extremos. Atencién:
extension hasta que se fije No coloque el cable de

en la posicién correcta, la alimentacién ni los
. dedos entre el brazo y el
manguito de extensidén

cuando lo retire.
Clic

Como usar el calor

Para activar el mecanismo de calentamiento, presione el botdn rojo de caler después de
activar el aparato de masaje.

Ventajas:

El mango se extiende para permitirle efectuar masajes a la perfeccion en zonas de dificil
acceso, como la parte inferior de la espalda, hombros y pantorrillas.
-



Advertencia

Este aparato no debe emplearse sobre zonas heridas o hinchadas sin consultarselo
previamente a un médico. Los masajes tienen que resultar placenteros y agradables;
si en algtn momento le duelen o le causan molestias, deje de utilizarlo inmediatamente

y vaya al médico.

Precauciones

1.

Si esta embarazada, enfermo/a o ha
sufrido algun accidente, hable con su
meédico antes de utilizar el aparato.

No utilice el aparato en la cabeza, ab-
domen, articulaciones o glanduia
tiroides (justo debajo de la nuez).

No sostenga el aparato por el cable de
alimentacién ni tire de él bruscamente.

No intente arreglar el aparato usted
mismo. No toque las piezas internas.

Si se ensucia, limpielo con un trapo
humedecido en detergente suave. No
utitice diluyente, bencina ni disolventes
parecidos. No sumerja el aparato en
ningun liquido.

6. Evite guardar el aparato en lugares de

excesiva humedad, como por ejemplo
cuartos de baiio.

No utilice el aparato durante mas de 15
minutos seguidos. No lo utilice durante
mas de tres minutos en una misma zona
del cuerpo (a veces, el masaje
prolongado sobre los musculos puede
ser contraproducente.)

Cuando extienda o recoja el manguito de
extension, asegurese de sujetar con
firmeza la zona de masaje del aparato.

Caracteristicas técnicas

Alimentacion

. CAa120V 60Hz

Consumo de energia : 14W

Velocidad : Aprox. 6300 min (high)

Aprox. 5000 min? (low)
Dimensiones : 160 X 595 X105 mm
Peso : 910g (2,01 Ib.)



Consejos para la realizacion
de masajes
(Para un masaje agradable)

1.

Muévalo en circulos amplios airededor
de la zona tensa o agarrotada.

* Muévalo en circulos amplios
alrededor de la zona afectada,

» Ponga el aparato al low hasta
habituarse a él.

* No lo utilice directamente sobre la
piel, y si en algin momento le hace
dafo, pongase una toalla o similar
encima de lo que lleva puesto. -

Si lo prefiere, puede realizar un masaje

fuerte en la zona agarrotada poniendo

el aparato al high.

s (éntrese en la zona tensa o
agarrotada.

Acabe el masaje moviendo el aparato

en circulos amplios alrededor de la parte
afectada y en posicion low.

Ejemplos de utilizacion

1.

{Hombros)

Aplique el aparato de masaje continua
y uniformente. El secreto para conseguir
un masaje satisfactorio es colocar la
cabeza del aparato sobre la zona
afectada.

(Zona lumbar)

Efectie el masaje de manera continua
y uniforme.

(Muslo, pantorrilla)

Mueva hacia abajo el aparato haciendo
masaje sobre los misculos.

{Pie)

Aplique el aparato de masaje continua
y uniformemente contra la planta del pie.
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